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FY 2016 FINANCIAL PLAN

Department: Department of Science and Technology (DOST)

Agency: Philippine Institute of Volcanology and Seismology

Operating Unit: N/A

Organization Code (UACS): 190140000000

(In Thousand Pesos)

http:/furs.dbm.gov.ph/reports/viewBed1?DEPARTMENT=10+-+ Department+of+Science+and+ Technology+%28D0ST%208AGENCY=014+-+ Philipy

Current Year's Obligation Budget Year Obligation Program
i TER RELEASE(Negative List
R —— ;:ctu:l E;tlrtn:te ot | v COMPREHENSIVE RELEASE - FOR LATER R (Neg s} -
an.1- cL.1- ota u u
Meritist || Bt Q1 Q2 Q3 M| Qi Q2 Q3 s |
- 6= 1= 16=
1 2 3 4 > 2 7 8 9 10 ] 12 13 14 15 | 12413+
-
344 | 114186 7+84+9410 wefit
Part A 200,139) 140,489 340,628 458,810 75,223] 112,130 162,907 108,550 456,810
Specific Budgets of National 101101 195,024/ 139,186| 334,210 451,870 73,489 110,395 161,170 106,816 451,870
Government Agencies
Sj;;?_: Administretionsnd. |0 niaraacnoon 43424 22669 66,093 98,175 35534 23,774 21610 17,257 98,175
Canenl Managamenl |« o soitiioon 43424 22,669 66,093 98,175 35534 23774] 21610 17,257 98175
and Supervision
PS 32674 13219 45803 47,944] 11784] 12,304] 11508 12,257 47,044
MOOE 10750)  9.450| 20,2000 40,900 23400 6,500 6,000 5000 40,900
co 9,331 350 4,970 4,011 9,331
Support to Operations 000002000000000 728 672] 1,400 1,900 300 404 600 506 1,900
Scientific and Technical il i y
Documentetionand |0 0 nno100000 728 672 1,400 1,900 300 404 600 506 1,900
Information
Dissemination
Participation in
national and 1
international 161002000100001 173 327 500 750 100 200 200 250 750
scientific societies
|
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200 2

MOOE 173 327 500 750 100 00 250 750
Participation in

national and

international

scientific and 161002000100002 555 345 900 1,150 200 204 400 346 1,150

technological
conferences and

meetings :
MOOE - 555 345 900 1,150 200 204 400 346 1,150
Operations 000003000000000] 119,394/ 81,682 201,076 276,155 32,100 66,887| 110,640 66,528| 276,155

MFQ 1: TECHNICAL
ADVISORY SERVICES
FOR GEOLOGIC AND 000003010000000, 111,300, 78,082 189,382 258,517| 28,608 61,704| 105,569| 62,636 258,517
GEOPHYSICAL
PHENOMENA
Volcano, earthquake
and tsunami monitoring
and waming, and 000003010100000[ 111,300 78,082 189,382| 258,517| 28,608 61,704/ 105,569 62,636| 258,517
research and
development
Operations and
development of
volcanological
observatories and  |161003010100001| 38,300 36,843| 75,143| 106,813 8,652 25399 44,885 27,977| 106,813
volcano monitoring

and warning

systems

PS 12,782 4,5068| 17,378 19,363 4,602 5,349 4,335 5,077 19,363
MOOE 6,482 €068 11,550, 15,050 2,950 4,000 4,200 3,900[ 15,050, .
(of0)] 19,036 27,179 48,215 72,400 1,000 16,050 36,350 19,000] 72,400

Operations and
development of
earthquake
monitoring systems

161003010100002| 57,616] 22,499 80,115| 85,631 12,381| 18346 38,034 16,870, 85,631
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12112016 DEM | Departman@f Bucget Bni;)b{agemel;}’iﬁ OL 'rj‘_,b
PS 16,647 7,143| 23,790, 25,321 6,031 6,990 5,674 6,626 25,321
MOOE 4,953 10,597 15,550 21,500 4,950 5,556 5,750 5,244 21,500
Cco 36,016 4,759| 40,775 38,810 1,400 5,800 26,610 5,000 38,810

Operations and
development of
tsunami monitoring  |161003010100003 1,133 8,726 9,859 11,030 1,250 2,500 4,000 3,280 11,030
and warning
systems
MOOE 1,133 8,726 9,859 11,030 1,250 2,500 4,000 3,280 11,030
Volcanological,
Seismological and
geophysical

instrumentation
research and

development

MOOQOE 2,411 6,089 8,500 12,000 2,000 3,748 3,752 2,500, 12,000

Volcanic, earthquake
and tsunami hazard

161003010100004 2,411 6,089 8,500, 12,000 2,000 3,748 3,752 2,500 12,000

i 3 161003010100005 2,253 497 2,750 3,578 694 950 1,050 884 3,578
mapping and risk )
assessment
MOQCE 2,253 497, 2,750 3,578 694, 950 1,050 884 3,578

Geo-scientific
research and
development and
prediction studies on [161003010100006 9,587 3,428/ 13,015 39,485 3,731 10,761 13,848 11,125 39,465
volcanic systems,
earthquakes and

tsunami
PS 7,635 380 8,015] 10,715 2,531 2,961 2,398 2,825 10,715
MOOE 1,825 575 2,400 3,000 600 850 850 700 3,000
7 co 127 2473 2,600 25,750 600 6,950, 10,600 7,600 25,750
MFO 2: DISASTER
PREPAREDNESS AND
RISK REDUCTION 000003020000000, 8,094 3,600 11,694| 17,638 3,492 5,183 5,071 3,892 17,638

http://urs.dbm.gov.phreportsiviewBed17DEPARTMENT= 19+-+Daparimem+or+Science+and+Tachmlngy+%ZBDOST%ZB&AGENCY=014+-+Phillnpina+ |ns{|tute+of+Voicanology+and+Salsmology&OPERfUNIT=OOOOOOD+-+&BUDG_YR=2016&UACS_DPT_ID= 19&UAC... 312
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8,

Gy

4

VoS

=

nild

Disaster awareness and
preparedness,
information materials 161003020100000 8,094
and tools development
and dissemination

3,600

11,694

17,638

3,492

5,183

5,0M

3,892

17,638

PS 5,141

1,436

6,577

7,181

1,697

1,983

1,609

1,892

7,181

MOOE ‘_ 2,445

1,947

4,392

8,922

1,500

2,500

2,922

2,000

8,922

Co 508

217

725

1,635

295

700

540

1,535

Locally-Funded Projects 000004000000000| 31,478

34,163

65,641

75,640

5,555

19,330

28,320

22,435

75,640

Buildings and Other

000004010000000, 13,259
Structures

15,341

28,600

28,000

450

7,450

11,200

8,900

28,000

Multipurpose/Facilities  |000004010300000] 13,259

15,341

28,600

28,000

450

7,450

11,200

8,900

28,000

Rehabilitation of
Volcano
Observatories and
Construction of
Seismic Vaults and
Housing for Volcano
Monitoring and
Unmanned Seismic
Stations for
Earthquake
Monitoring -
Rehabilitation of
volcano monitoring
stations

161004010300001 1,342

1,658

3,000

1,950

450

1,500

1,950

Co 1,342

1,658

3,000

1,850

450

1,600

1,950

Rehabilitation of
Volcano
Observatories and
Construction of
Seismic Vaults and
Housing for Volcano

hitp://urs.dbm gov.phreportsiviewBed 17D EPARTMENT=19+-+Department+of+ Sclance+and+ Technology+%28D 0ST%298AGENC Y=
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Monitoring and
Unmanned Seismic [161004010300002 2,992 1,008 4,000 5,750 750 4,000 1,000 8,750
Stations for
Eathguake
Monitoring -
Construction of
seismic vaults and
housing for volcano
monitoring

co 2,992 1,008 4,000 5,750 750 4,000 1,000 5,750
Rehabilitation of
Volcano
Observatories and
Construction of
Seismic Vaults and
Housing for Volcano
Menitoring and
Unmanned Seismic
Stations for
Earthquake
Monitoring -
Construction of
unmanned seismic
stations for
earthquake
monitoring

(e]e] 4,395 3,605 8,000 5,500 2,200 2,200 1,100 5,500

Rehabilitation of
Earthquake 161004010300005 4,530 9,070 13,600, 14,800 3,000 5,000 6,800, 14,800
Monitoring Stations

Cco 4,530 9,070, 13,600, 14,800 3,000 5,000 6,800, 14,800
- Research and Development|000004130000000 18,219 18,822 37,041| 47,640 5,105 11,880 17,1200 13,535 47,640

Disaster Mitigation and
Management

161004010300003 4,395 3,605 8,000 5,500 2,200 2,200 1,100 5,500

000004130300000, 18,219 18,822| 37,041| 47,640 5105 11,880 17,120| 13,535 47,640
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Enhancement of
Earthquake and
Volcano Monitoring
and Effective
Utilization of
Disaster Mitigation
Information in the
Philippines-
Counterpart Fund for
JICA Grant Aid
Project

161004130300001

3,913

4,087

8,000

DBM | Department of Budget and Management

MOOE

3,913

4,087

8,000

Enhancement of
Volcano, Earthquake
and Tsunami
Waming Systems for
Disaster Risk
Reduction in the
Philippines-
Counterpart Fund for
JICA Grant Aid
Project

161004130300002

4,744

3.916

8,660

14,000

2,680

3,820

=

T

4,520

AR

14,000

LY

MOOE

4,744

3,916

8,660

7,500

1,500

2,050

2,750

1,200

7,500

Cco

6,500

1,180

1,770

1,770

1,780

6,500

DYNASLOPE:
Development of Site
- Specific Threshold
for Deep-seated
Landslides and
Slope Failures

161004130300004

9,562

10,819

20,381

31,540

2,000

7,540

-—

12,000

10,000

31,540

MOOE

9,562

10,819

20,381

31,540

2,000

7,540

12,000

10,000

31,540

‘ip:lfurs.dom.gov. phreports/viewBed1?DEPARTMENT=1 9+-+Department+of+Science+and+ Technology+%28DOST%298AGENCY=

REDAS:Capacity-
building of Philippine

Local Communities |161004130300005

2,100,

425

014+-+Philippine+ Insttuts + of+Volcanology+and+ Seismology&OPER_UNIT

520

600

555

2,100
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on the use of
REDAS Software

DBM | Department of Budgst and Management

MOQE 2,100 425 520 600 555 2,100
Retirement and Life Insurance
Dl 104102 5,115 1,303 6,418 6,940 1,734 1,735 1,737 1,734 6,940
General Administration and |,10001000000000, 1,056 15| 1,331 1222 308 305 306 305 1222
Support !
General Management
e Supervisic?n 103001000100000 1,056 275 1,331 1,222 306 305 306 305 1,222
PsS 1,056 275 1,331 1,222 306 305 306 305 1,222
Operations 000003000000000 4,059 1,028 5,087 5,718 1,428 1,430 1,431 1,429 5,718
MFO 1: TECHNICAL
ADVISORY SERVICES
FOR GEOLOGIC AND 000003010000000 3,544 907 4,451 5,025 1,255 1,257] 1,257 1,256 5,025
GEOPHYSICAL
PHENOMENA
Volcano, earthquake
and tsunami monitoring
and warning, and 000003010100000 3,544 307| 4,451 5,025 1,255 1,257 1,257 1,256 5,025
research and
development
Operations and
development of
volcanological
observatories and  (161003010100001 1,247 326 1,573 1,755 438 439 439 439 1,755
volcano manitoring
and warning
systems
PS 1,247 326 1,573 1,785 438 439 439 439 1,755
Operations and
development of
ontheEK® 161003010100002 1,645 453 2,008 2,230 557 558 558 557 2,230
maonitoring systems
PS 1,645 453 2,098 2,230 557 558 558 557 2,230

hittp:/iurs.dom.gov.ph/reportsiviewBed17DEPARTMENT= 19+-+Department+of+Science+and+ Technology+%28D 0ST%298AGENC Y=

014+-+Ph1!ipp|ne+|nstitute+of+Vo|cam|ngy+am+Saismmogy&OPER_uN|T=ooooouo+.+&auDG_YR=2016&UACS_DPT_|D=19&UAc... 712
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Geo-scientific
research and
development and
prediction studies on
volcanic systems,
earthquakes and
tsunami

161003010100006

652

128

780

DBM | Department of Budget and Management

1,040

260

260

260

260

1,040

PS

652

128

780

1,040

260

260

260

260

1,040

MFO 2: DISASTER
PREPAREDNESS AND
RISK REDUCTION
SERVICES

000003020000000

515

121

636

693

173

173

174

173

693

Disaster awareness and
preparedness,
information materials
and tools development
and dissemination

161003020100000

515

121

636

693

173

173

174

173

693

PS

515

121

636

693

173

173

174

173

693

Part B

Key Result Area(s)

146,488

103,716

250,204

342,713

139,083

84,647

135,391

83,592

342,713

KRA No. 5 - INTEGRITY OF THE
ENVIRONMENT AND CLIMATE
CHANGE ADAPTATION AND
MITIGATION

146,488

103,716

250,204

342,713

39,083

84,647

135,391

83,592

342,713

Operations

123,453

82,710

206,163

281,873

33,528

68,317

112,071

67,957

281,873

MFO 1: TECHNICAL
ADVISORY SERVICES
FOR GEOLOGIC AND
GEOPHYSICAL
PHENOMENA

114,844

78,989

193,833

263,542

29,863

62,961

106,826

63,892

263,542

Volcano, earthquake
and tsunami monitoring
and warning, and
research and

http://urs.dbm gov.phreports/view Bed1?DEPARTMENT= 19+-+Department+of+Science+and+ Technolagy+ %280 OS T%298AGENC Y=014+-+ Philippine+ Institute+of+Volcanol

114,844

78,989

193,833

263,542

29,863

62,961

106,826

63,892

263,542

ogy+and+Seismology&OPER_UNIT=0000000+-+&BUDG_YR=20164UAC S_DPT_ID=19&UAC...
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development

Operations and
development of
volcanological
observatories and 39,547 37,169, 76,716 108,568 8,990 25,838 45324 28,416 108,568
volcano monitoring
and warning
systems

Operations and
development of
earthquake
menitoring systems

59,261 22,952 82,213| 87,861 12,938 18,004 38,602 17,427| 87,861

Operations and
development of
tsunami monitoring 1,133 8,726 9,859 11,030 1,250 2,500 4,000 3,280, 11,030
and warning
systems

Voleanological,
Seismological and
geophysical
instrumentation
research and
development

2,411 6,089 8,500, 12,000 2,000 3,748 3,752 2,500 12,000

Volcanic, earthquake
and tsunami hazard
mapping and risk
assessment

2,253 497 2,750 3,578 694 950 1,050 884 3,578

Geo-scientific
research and
development and
prediction studies on 10,239 3,556 13,795 40,505 3,991 11,021 14,108 11,385 40,505
volcanic systems,
earthquakes and
tsunami

MFQO 2: DISASTER

http:ﬂurs.dbm.gov.erepurls.’viewEadﬂDEPARTMENT=19+-*Department+o!+8clence+and+Tachnofogy+%ZSDOST%ZQ&AGENCY=014+-+PhiJIppine+Instltute+0I+V0lcandogy+and+Setsmo!ogy&0PERgUNIT=UDUOOOU+-+&BUDG__YR=2016&UACS_DPTJD=19&UAC... 9/12
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PREPAREDNESS AND
RISK REDUCTION
SERVICES
Disaster awareness and
preparedness,
information materials 8,609 3,721 12,330 18,331 3,665 5,356 5,245 4,065 18,331
and tools development
and dissemination

8,609 3,721 12,330 18,331 3,665 5,356 5,245 4,065 18,331

Locally-Funded Projects = 23,035 21,0068| 44,041 60,840 5,555 16,330 23,320 15,635 60,840

Buildings and Other

Structuros 8,729 6,271 15,000, 13,200 450 4,450 6,200 2,100 13,200
Multipurpose/Facilities 8,729 6,271 15,0000 13,200 450 4,450 6,200 2,100 13,200
Rehabilitation of
Volcano

Observatories and
Construction of
Seismic Vaults and
Housing for Volcano
Monitoring and
Unmanned Seismic 1,342 1,658 3,000 1,950 450 1,500 1,950
Stations for
Earthquake
Monitoring -
Rehabilitation of
volcano monitoring
stations '

Rehabilitation of
Volcano
Observateries and
Construction of
Seismic Vaults and
Housing for Veolcano
Monitoring and
Unmanned Seismic 2,992 1,008 4,000 5,750 750 4,000 1,000 5,750

http/furs.dbm.gov.phireports/viewBed17DEPARTMENT= 19+-+Department+of+ Science+and+ Technology+ %280 OST%298AGEN C Y=014+-+Philippine+Insti lte+of+Volcanology+and+Seismology&8OPER_UNIT=0000000+-+&BUDG_YR=20164UACS_DPT ID=198UAC... 10/12
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Stations for
Eathquake
Monitoring -
Construction of
seismic vaults and
housing for volcano
monitoring

DBM | Department of Budget and Management

Rehabilitation of
Volcano
Observatories and
Construction of
Seismic Vaults and
Housing for Volcano
Manitoring and
Unmanned Seismic
Stations for
Earthquake
Monitoring -
Construction of
unmanned seismic
stations for
earthquake
monitoring

4,395 3,605 8,000 5,500

2,200

2,200

1,100

5,500

Research and Development

14,306 14,735 29,041| 47,640

5,105

11,880

17,120

13,535

47,640

Disaster Mitigation and
Management

14,306 14,735 29,041 47,640

5,105

11,880

17,120

13,535

47,640

Enhancement of
Volcano, Earthquake
and Tsunami
Warning Systems for|
Disaster Risk
Reduction in the
Philippines-
Counterpart Fund for
JICA Grant Aid
httpu'.'ws_dbm.govareponsNiawBam?DEPARTMENT=1

4,744 3,916 8,660 14,000

2,680

3,820

4,520

2,980

14,000

9+-+Deparhnnt*of+Sclnce*and+Tacl‘molngy+%2BD05T%298u‘\GENCY=014+-+Phillp;)ina+Instiiute+of+Voican0iogy+and+Selsmology&OPER_UNIT=DDO[I)00+-+&BUDG YR=2016&UACS_DPT_ID=198UAC 1112
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Project
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DYNASLOPE:!
Development of Site
- Specific Threshald
for Deep-seated
Landslides and
Slope Failures

9,562

10,819 20,381| 31,540 2,000 7,540 12,0000 10,000[ 31,540

REDAS:Capacity-
building of Philippine
Local Communities
on the use of
REDAS Software

2,100 425 520 600 555 2,100

Prepared By:

Financial Services Head / Budget Officer

Date: 04/Dec/2015

htmn‘.'urs.dbm.gou‘ph'repo

In coordination with: Approved By:

DE JGARCIA RENATO U. SOLIDUM, JR.
Plaqning Se ices Head / Planning Officer Agency Head / Department Secretary

Date: 04/Dec/2015 Date: 04/Dec/2015
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